900641477 09/03/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM672483

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900630412

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Selina Operation Brooklyn LLC		12/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Selina RY Holding LLC
Street Address:	13 Hillgate Street
Internal Address:	Hillgate House
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	W8 7SP
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5284094	REMOTE YEAR
Registration Number:	5195497	RY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122241202

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-224-1238

Email: tkatz@foxswibel.com

Correspondent Name: Tracy Katz Muhl

Address Line 1:200 W. Madison St., Ste. 3000Address Line 2:Fox, Swibel, Levin & Carroll LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SELINA/IP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracy Katz Muhl
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy Katz Muhl/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2021

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0717 source=RY Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0718

State of Delaware

, Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:16 PM 12/10/2020
FILED 01:16 PM 12/10/2020
SR 20208614373 - File Number 6912299

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

	lows:			83. 3 L			0.28.00		the later	
1335E	ries &	name	O.L.	UNLS	company	ΨĐ	ಇದಾಗಾಡ	27.2	13(3,4,4,4,13	¥
										·····
					ne undersign					

TRADEMARK REEL: 007413 FRAME: 0719

RECORDED: 07/19/2021